Jag 0 2/2120 60 -Fr-2626 গাহাত ও নিলি শাখা তঃ প্রকৌঃ Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 19 CEC 2023 Ministry of Housing and Public Works Admin Section-I গতনভাৱীৰ স্বাক্ষর Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka 800 www.mohpw.gov.bd December 2023 1096 No. 25.00.0000.013.08.003.2022-আন্তঃ প্রঃ প্রঃ (সওস) Government O অখিদণ্ডর, ঢাকা।

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the project republic of Bangladesh is pleased to allow the following officers for Pre-Shipment Inspection under the Project 'Electro-Mechanical, Security and other Development Works in Bangladesh National Parliament Building Area' in Netherlands and Germany from 19-12-2023 to 26-12-2023 or 08 days (except travel time) from the date of their actual departure.

SI.	Name	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Md. Morshed Hossain	Superintending Engineer (Civil) (C.C.)	Project Director, 'Electro-Mechanical Security and other Development Works in Bangladesh National Parliament Building Area' Project, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.
2.	Somiron Mistry	Executive Engineer (E/M)	Public Works E/M Division-7, Dhaka.

02. Terms and Conditions:

(a) The period to be spent for the visit including travel time will be treated as on duty;

অতিরিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌললা সেওস

(b) All expenses related to this visit will be borne by the "Electro-Mechanical, Security and other Development Works in Bangladesh National Parliament Building Area", Project;

21.011

ন পোশা বদ্যালন।

সত্ৰ প্ৰাক্তৰণ

STORE TO COM

কাৰ্য বিবননী অবহিত করন্দ।

প্রধান প্রকৌশলী

(c) They are not allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved peri

03. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 02-55100733

December 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.003.2022- 10

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority) afferda over

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Netherlands.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Germany.
- 4. H. E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Netherlands in Bangladesh.
- 5. H. E. The Ambassador, Embassy of Germany in Bangladesh.
- 6. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

V. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

- 8. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 9. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12. Md. Morshed Hossain, Superintending Engineer (Civil) (C.C.) and Project Director, 'Electro-Mechanical, Security and other Development Works in Bangladesh National Parliament Building Area' Project, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka.

13. Somiron Mistry, Executive Engineer (E/M), Public Works E/M Division-7, Dhaka.

- 14. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 15. Assistant Secretary, IPA Section-1, Inter-Parliamentary Affairs and Security Wing, Bangladesh National Parliament Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 16. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].

Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

P.T.O>

UEB		51010178	
KG	8	ARTEN .	
21. 71	সং প্র:	5: 17 2 1 B. g.	

-02-

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka. www.pwd.gov.bd

Date: 0 6 /03/2024

Memo.No.25.36.0000.211.25.103.2022-331

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Additional Chief Engineer, Dhaka MetroPolitan PWD Zone, Dhaka.
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer (E/M), Public Works Department, Dhaka.
- 3. Mr. Mohammad Monirul Islam, Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-3, Dhaka. He is requested to takeover the charges from Mr. Md. Morshed Hossain, Project Director/ Superintending Engineer (c.c) (Civil), 'Electro Mechanical Security and other Development Works in Bangladesh National Parliament Building Area' Project Ministry of Housing and Public Works Department Dhaka in addition to his own duties till his arrival in Country.
- 4. Mr. Md. Morshed Hossain, Project Director/ Superintending Engineer(c.c) (civil), 'Electro Mechanical Security and other Development Works in Bangladesh National Parliament Building Area' Project Ministry of Housing and Public Works Department Dhaka. He is requested to handover his charges to Mr. Mohammad Monirul Islam, Superintending Engineer, Dhaka PWD Circle-3, Dhaka before going abroad.
- 5. Superintending Engineer (E/M), PWD E/M Circle-3, Dhaka.
- 6. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- Mr. Somiron Mistry, Executive Engineer(E/M), PWD E/M Division-7, Dhaka.
- 8. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2<sup>nd</sup> 12-storied Bldg.Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- Immigration Officer, Hazrat International Airport, Dhaka.
- 10. P/F

0 60 3.2024

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer(Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999.